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MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
   
    U A S L - 0 2 4 J E Z  
    (1) (2) (3) (4)   (5) (6) (7) (8)  
   
  (1)TRADEBRAND IDENTIFICATION      
           
  (2)MODEL   (6)ELECTRICAL DESIGNATION  
    A= Condensing Unit     J= 208-230/1/60  
              
  (3)TYPE   (7)VARIATIONS    
    S= Super High Efficiency   A= Standard Model  
        E= Electronic Model  
  (4)DESIGN SERIES / VARIATION      
        (8)COMPRESSOR  
  (5)COOLING CAPACITY     Z= Scroll  
    024= 24,000 BTU/HR     C= Scroll/Serial Communicating  
    025= 24,000 BTU/HR           
    036= 36,000 BTU/HR      
    037= 36,000 BTU/HR      
    039= 39,000 BTU/HR      
    048= 48,000 BTU/HR      
    060= 60,000 BTU/HR      
     
   

SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
   
  6 7 6 1 M 0 1 0 9 0 7 9 9 9  

  (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)    
   
    (1) COMPRESSOR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER      
           
    (2) PRODUCTION LOCATION      
      F= Ft. Smith, AR      
      M= Milledgeville, GA      
      W= Nuevo Laredo, MX      
                 
    (3) WEEK OF PRODUCTION      
             
    (4) YEAR OF PRODUCTION      
             
    (5) PRODUCTION NUMBER      
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No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEC

UASL
-025
JEC

UASL
-036
JEC

UASL
-037
JEC

UASL
-039
JEC

UASL
-048
JEC

UASL
-060
JEC

SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS (Granite/Steel Gray, After Date Code 4811)
1   Base Pan AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83 AE-58426-85 AE-58426-85 AE-58426-85
2   Button Plug 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07
3   Cabinet AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87
4   Top Panel AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85
5   Grille 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06
6 1 Control Box - See Note 1 10-102307-05 10-102307-05 10-102307-05 10-102307-05 10-102721-01 10-102721-01 10-102721-01
    Control Box Dust Cover 10-102360-02 10-102360-02 10-102360-02 10-102360-02 10-102360-03 10-102360-03 10-102360-03

6a  
Capacitor Adapter Plate (2 in. round
capacitor)

AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01

6a  
Capacitor Adapter Plate (2 in. x 1-1/4
in. oval capacitor)

AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02

6b   Capacitor Strap AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51
7   Access Panel AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87
8   Service Valve - Suction 61-21368-15 61-21368-15 61-21368-15 61-21368-15 61-21368-24 61-21368-24 61-21368-16
9   Service Valve - Liquid 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13

   
Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray
(Aerosol)

PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018

   
Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray
(Paint Pens)

PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019

     
     

No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEZ

UASL
-025
JEZ

UASL
-036
JEZ

UASL
-037
JEZ

     

SHEET METAL PARTS, MISCELLANEOUS (Granite/Steel Gray, After Date Code 4811)
1   Base Pan AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83 AE-58426-83      
2   Button Plug 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07 45-22980-07      
3   Cabinet AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87 AE-100609-87      
4   Top Panel AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85 AE-100618-85      
5   Grille 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06 95-100906-06      
6 1 Control Box - See Note 1 10-102307-03 10-102307-03 10-102307-03 10-102307-03      
    Control Box Dust Cover 10-102360-01 10-102360-01 10-102360-01 10-102360-01      

6a  
Capacitor Adapter Plate (2 in. round
capacitor)

AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01 AE-54609-01      

6a  
Capacitor Adapter Plate (2 in. x 1-1/4
in. oval capacitor)

AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02 AE-54609-02      

6b   Capacitor Strap AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51 AE-50892-51      
7   Access Panel AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87 AE-100617-87      
8   Service Valve - Suction 61-21368-15 61-21368-15 61-21368-15 61-21368-15      
9   Service Valve - Liquid 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13 61-101160-13      

   
Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray
(Aerosol)

PD523018 PD523018 PD523018 PD523018      

   
Touch-up Paint - Granite/Steel Gray
(Paint Pens)

PD523019 PD523019 PD523019 PD523019      
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No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEC

UASL
-025
JEC

UASL
-036
JEC

UASL
-037
JEC

UASL
-039
JEC

UASL
-048
JEC

UASL
-060
JEC

FAN GROUP
15 Stk Fan Motor - ECM 51-102728-08 51-102728-08 51-102728-02 51-102728-02 51-102728-15 51-102728-15 51-102728-15
16 Stk Fan Blade 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17
  Stk,1 Wiring Harness - Fan Motor 45-102122-01 45-102122-01 45-102122-01 45-102122-01 N/A N/A N/A
  Stk,1 Wiring Harnesses - Fan Motor - 6 pin (3 wire) N/A N/A N/A N/A 45-102122-04 45-102122-04 45-102122-04
  Stk,1 Wiring Harnesses - Fan Motor - 6 pin (4 wire) N/A N/A N/A N/A 45-102122-03 45-102122-03 45-102122-03

     
             

No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEZ

UASL
-025
JEZ

UASL
-036

JAZ/JEZ

UASL
-037
JEZ

     

FAN GROUP
15 Stk Fan Motor - ECM 51-101548-08 51-101548-08 51-101548-02 51-101548-02      
16 Stk Fan Blade 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17 70-21858-17      

  Stk,1
Wiring Harness - Fan Motor (JEZ models) -
See Note 1

45-102122-01 45-102122-01 45-102122-01 45-102122-01      
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No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEC

UASL
-025
JEC

UASL
-036
JEC

UASL
-037
JEC

UASL
-039
JEC

UASL
-048
JEC

UASL
-060
JEC

COIL GROUP
17 Stk Condenser Coil AS-102419-03 AS-102419-03 AS-59326-03 AS-59326-03 AS-102777-01 AS-102661-01 AS-102661-01
  Stk Filter Drier 83-22755-03 83-22755-03 83-22755-03 83-22755-03 83-22755-05 83-22755-05 83-22755-05

  Stk
High Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection)

N/A N/A N/A N/A 47-26184-04 47-26184-04 47-26184-04

   
Low Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection)

N/A N/A N/A N/A 47-101529-08 47-101529-08 47-101529-08

  Stk
High Pressure Control (Sraight with
1/4 inch connection) - before W0311

47-26184-01 N/A 47-26184-01 N/A N/A N/A N/A

  Stk
High Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection) - on or after
W0311

47-103669-01 47-103669-01 47-103669-01 47-103669-01 N/A N/A N/A

  Stk
Low Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 5/16 inch connection) - before
W0311

47-101529-04 N/A 47-101529-04 N/A N/A N/A N/A

  Stk
Low Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection) - on or after
W0311

47-103670-02 47-103670-02 47-103670-02 47-103670-02 N/A N/A N/A

    Low Ambient Sensor See Electrical Group

   
Distributor w/o Header Tubes - 3-Way
(1/2 in. to 3/8 in.)

83-17467-06 83-17467-06 83-17467-06 83-17467-06 N/A N/A N/A

   
Distributor w/o Header Tubes - 3-Way
(3/8 in. to 3/8 in.)

83-17467-07 83-17467-07 83-17467-07 83-17467-07 N/A N/A N/A

   
Distributor w/o Header Tubes - 2-Way
(5/8 in. to 1/2 in.)

N/A N/A N/A N/A 83-41634-01 83-41634-01 83-41634-01

     
     

No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEZ

UASL
-025
JEZ

UASL
-036

JAZ/JEZ

UASL
-037
JEZ

     

COIL GROUP
17 Stk Condenser Coil AS-102419-03 AS-102419-03 AS-59326-03 AS-59326-03      
  Stk Filter Drier 83-22755-03 83-22755-03 83-22755-03 83-22755-03      

  Stk
High Pressure Control (Sraight with
1/4 inch connection) - before W0311

47-26184-01 N/A 47-26184-01 N/A      

  Stk
High Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection) - on or after
W0311

47-103669-01 47-103669-01 47-103669-01 47-103669-01      

  Stk Low Pressure Control - JAZ models N/A N/A 47-101529-02 N/A      

  Stk
Low Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 5/16 inch connection) - before
W0311

47-101529-04 N/A 47-101529-04 N/A      

  Stk
Low Pressure Control (90 Deg Elbow
with 1/4 inch connection) - on or after
W0311

47-103670-02 47-103670-02 47-103670-02 47-103670-02      

   
Distributor w/o Header Tubes - 3-Way
(1/2 in. to 3/8 in.)

83-17467-06 83-17467-06 83-17467-06 83-17467-06      

   
Distributor w/o Header Tubes - 3-Way
(3/8 in. to 3/8 in.)

83-17467-07 83-17467-07 83-17467-07 83-17467-07      
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No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEC

UASL
-025
JEC

UASL
-036
JEC

UASL
-037
JEC

UASL
-039
JEC

UASL
-048
JEC

UASL
-060
JEC

COMPRESSOR GROUP
    Compressor ID: 7686 8615 7234 8616 7834 7835 7836

18 Stk Compressor 55-23156-08S 55-23156-35S 55-23156-09S 55-23156-36S N/A N/A N/A
18 Stk Compressor - Tandem Assembly N/A N/A N/A N/A AS-102714-01 AS-102714-02 AS-102714-03

  Stk,1
Compressor Wiring Harness (Line
Voltage - Molded Plug) - See Note 1

45-100834-04
(1)

45-100834-04
(1)

45-100834-04
(1)

45-100834-04
(1)

45-100834-80
(2)

45-100834-80
(2)

45-100834-80
(2)

  Stk,1
Compressor Wiring Harness (Low
Voltage - Molded Plug) - See Note 1

45-101723-01 45-101723-01 45-101723-01 45-101723-01 N/A N/A N/A

11 Stk Capacitor - Compressor Run
43-101666-23

(1)
43-101666-20

(1)
43-101666-24

(1)
43-101666-24

(1)
43-100510-36

(2)
43-100510-20

(2)
43-101666-24

(2)
12 Stk Start Relay 42-100491-09 42-100491-09 42-100491-09 42-100491-09 42-100491-09 42-100491-09 42-100491-09
13 Stk Start Capacitor 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04

     
             

No. Notes
MODEL
COOLING CAPACITY
VARIATION

UASL
-024
JEZ

UASL
-025
JEZ

UASL
-036

JAZ/JEZ

UASL
-037
JEZ

     

COMPRESSOR GROUP
    Compressor ID: 7686 8615 7234 8616      

18 Stk Compressor 55-23156-08S 55-23156-35S 55-23156-09S 55-23156-36S      

  Stk
Compressor Wiring Harness (Line
Voltage - Molded Plug) - JAZ models

N/A N/A 45-100834-02 N/A      

  Stk,1
Compressor Wiring Harness (Line
Voltage - Molded Plug) - JEZ models
- See Note 1

45-100834-07 45-100834-07 45-100834-07 45-100834-04      

  Stk,1
Compressor Wiring Harness (Low
Voltage - Molded Plug) - See Note 1

45-101723-01 45-101723-03 45-101723-01 45-101723-03      

11 Stk Capacitor - Compressor Run 43-100510-23 43-101666-20 43-101666-24 43-101666-24      
12 Stk Start Relay 42-18282-09 42-18282-09 42-18282-09 42-18282-09      
13 Stk Start Capacitor 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04 43-17075-04      
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Exploded View
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Control Box Assembly (JEZ, JEC)




